2017
LG Lighting
Catalog
CONTENTS
LG Electronics : A History of Innovation
The LG Lighting Difference
Performance Troffer
Simple Choice Troffer (Lay-in)

⊙ When utilizing integral ZigBee wireless controls, the optional 0-10 V dimming is deactivated
Product  type Model code
(US order code)
Input
power CCT Delivered
light output Efficacy Beam
angle
Optical
unit Dimensions Weight Life span Controls
W K lm lm/W ° - inch (mm) lb (kg) hrs -
T-Bar
lay-in
fixture
2’X2’
FRS618D2H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2RT-18-35-2350-TB)
18
3500 2350 131
105 Frost
(PMMA)
23.8X23.8X2.8
(605X605X72)
9.0
(4.1)
50,000 @L85
0-10 V
(ZigBee ready)
FRS618D3H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2RT-18-40-2400-TB) 4000 2400 133
2’X4’
FRR626D2H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4RT-26-35-3400-TB)
26
3500 3380 130
23.8X47.8X2.8
(605X1,214X72)
16.5
(7.5)
FRR626D3H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4RT-26-40-3400-TB) 4000 3400 131
FRR634D2H0B.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4RT-34-35-4400-TB)
34
3500 4400 129
FRR634D3H0B.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4RT-34-40-4500-TB) 4000 4500 132
Retrofit
fixture
2’X2’
FRS618D2HRA.BUAAWBB
(LGE-2X2RT-18-35-2350-R(W))
18
3500 2350 131
21.7X21.7X2.6
(552X552X67)
7.5
(3.4)
0-10 V
(ZigBee ready)
FRS618D3HRA.BUAAWBB
(LGE-2X2RT-18-40-2400-R(W)) 4000 2400 133
FRS626D2HRB.BUAAWBB
(LGE-2X2RT-26-35-3400-R(W))
26
3500 3380 130
70,000 @L80
FRS626D3HRB.BUAAWBB
(LGE-2X2RT-26-40-3400-R(W)) 4000 3400 131
2’X4’
FRR634D2HRD.BUAAWBB
(LGE-2X4RT-34-35-4400-R2(W))
34
3500 4400 129

2’X4’
Product
type Model code (US order code) Input
power CCT Delivered
light output Efficacy Beam
angle
Optical
unit Dimensions Weight Life
span Controls
W K lm lm/W ° - inch (mm) lb (kg) hrs -
T-bar
Lay-in
fixture
1’X4’
F4035TB1131.BUAAWAA (LGE-1X4SI-40-35-4000-TB)
40
3500 4000 100
120 White
(PC)
11.8X47.8X4.14
(300X1,214X105)
7.9
(3.6) 50,000 @L80
0-10 V
(ZigBee
ready)
F4040TB1131.BUAAWAA (LGE-1X4SI-40-40-4000-TB) 4000 4000 100
2’X2’
FRS632D2H0B.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2SI-32-35-3200-TB)
32
3500 3200 100
23.8X23.8X4.1
(605X605X105)
7.7
(3.5)
50,000 @L78
FRS632D3H0B.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2SI-32-40-3200-TB) 4000 3200 100
F2435TB1111.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2SI-25-35-3200-TB)
25
3500 3250 130*
70,000 @L80
F2440TB1111.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2SI-25-40-3200-TB) 4000 3270 130*
2’X4’
FRR640D2H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4SI-40-35-4000-TB)
40
3500 4000 100
23.8X47.8X4.1
(605X1,214X105)
12.3
(5.6)
50,000 @L78
FRR640D3H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4SI-40-40-4000-TB) 4000 4000 100
F3035TB1111.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4SI-31-35-4000-TB)
31
3500 4050 130*
70,000 @L80
F3040TB1111.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4SI-31-40-4000-TB) 4000 4100 132*
T-bar
Lay-in
fixture
with
Sensor
1’X4’
F4035TB1S31.BUAAWAA (LGE-1X4SC-40-35-4000-TB)
40
3500 4000 100 11.8X47.8X4.14
(300X1,214X105)
8.4
(3.8) 50,000 @L80
ZigBee
F4040TB1S31.BUAAWAA (LGE-1X4SC-40-40-4000-TB) 4000 4000 100
2’X2’
FRS632D2H0C.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2SC-32-35-3200-TB)

• Air-vent bracket option available
• Easy commissioning via VLC
Product type Model code (US order code) Input
power CCT Delivered
light output Efficacy Beam
Angle Optical unit Dimensions Weight Life span Controls
W K lm lm/W ° - inch (mm) lb (kg) hrs -
Retrofit
Fixture
[VLC]
2’X2’
F2435RB1141.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X2SI-25-35-3200-RV)
25
3500 3250 130
120 White (PC)
20.6x22.4x2.8
(523x570x70)
7.9
(3.6)
70,000
@L80,
36,000
@L90
0-10 V
(ZigBee
ready)
F2440RB1141.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X2SI-25-40-3200-RV) 4000 3250 130
2’X4’
F3035RB1111.AOWB0V (LGE-2X4SI-31-35-4000-RV)
31
3500 4050 130
20.6x46.7x2.8
(523x1,185x70)
12.6
(5.7)
F3040RB1111.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X4SI-31-40-4000-RV) 4000 4050 130
Retrofit
Fixture
with
Sensor
[VLC]
2’X2’
F2435RB1S41.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X2SC-25-35-3200-RV)
25
3500 3250 130
20.6x22.4x2.8
(523x570x70)
7.9
(3.6)
ZigBee
F2440RB1S41.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X2SC-25-40-3200-RV) 4000 3250 130
2’X4’
F3035RB1S11.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X4SC-31-35-4000-RV)
31
3500 4050 130
20.6x46.7x2.8
(523x1,185x70)
12.6
(5.7)
F3040RB1S11.AOWB0V1 (LGE-2X4SC-31-40-4000-RV) 4000 4050 130
Universal Brackets
(Air-vent bracket optional)
Soft light
When looking directly at the luminaire,

4000 4500 132
Product
type Model code (US order code) Input
power CCT Delivered
light output Efficacy Beam
angle CRI Input
voltage
Power
factor
Operating
temperature
Optical
unit Dimensions Weight Controls
W K lm lm/W ° Ra Vac - oF ( oC) - inch (mm) lb (kg) -
T-bar
Lay-in
fixture
1’X4’
F4035TB1131.BUAAWAA
(LGE-1X4SI-40-35-4000-TB) 40
3500 4000 100
120 82 120 ~ 277 ≥0.9
-4 ~ 104
(-20 ~ 40)
White
(PC)
11.8X47.8X4.14
(300X1,214X105)
7.9
(3.6)
0-10 V
(ZigBee ready)
F4040TB1131.BUAAWAA
(LGE-1X4SI-40-40-4000-TB)
4000 4000 100
2’X2’
FRS632D2H0B.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2SI-32-35-3200-TB) 32
3500 3200 100
23.8X23.8X4.1
(605X605X105)
7.7
(3.5)
FRS632D3H0B.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2SI-32-40-3200-TB)
4000 3200 100
F2435TB1111.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2SI-25-35-3200-TB) 25
3500 3250 130
F2440TB1111.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X2SI-25-40-3200-TB)
4000 3270 130
2’X4’
FRR640D2H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4SI-40-35-4000-TB) 40
3500 4000 100
23.8X47.8X4.1
(605X1,214X105)
12.3
(5.6)
FRR640D3H0A.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4SI-40-40-4000-TB)
4000 4000 100
F3035TB1111.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4SI-31-35-4000-TB) 31
3500 4050 130
F3040TB1111.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2X4SI-31-40-4000-TB)
4000 4100 132